503080718 12/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3127323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND W. MICHEEL	03/02/2005
DAVID J. WESTWATER	03/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	205 SOUTH CENTER ST.
City:	MARSHALLTOWN
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13850090			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06005/40319B US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. COYNE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Coyne/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=40319B US Assignment#page1.tif source=40319B US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034290 FRAME: 0506 503080718

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

11/082,265

Filed:

March 17, 2005

Title:

FLUID FLOW CONTROL DEVICE HAVING A THROTTLING ELEMENT SEAL

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC, K-Annex, 8100 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

06005/40319 56-11522

wr	TNESS our hand	s this	2	day of 🟒	Jours	<u> </u>	2005	
State of County of	lowa Marsk	Sell.	S	Wymond W. I Wimond W. I Canad David J. West	140	/fec	Lul E	
Notary Publi persons who instrument as	se names are sub s their free and vo	day of County and State afo scribed to the forego pluntary act and for and seal the same d	ing instrument, the uses and put	and acknowl rposes therein	edged that the expressed.	, before me, to be the sa ney executed	a me I said	
My Commis	sion Expires:	may 2	4,20°	T.	elly (Aublic 2	, ulaj	er Little sammer
				12	PO 定 COM	LLY J. BUI	RLAGE 0. 156217	

PATENT REEL: 034290 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 12/01/2014